
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

05.07.2024

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Dear parent / carer

What a busy week we have enjoyed at school - we hope you enjoy our news!

● Class 2 James Herriot class visit
Class 2 enjoyed a visit to the James Herriot Museum this week and the children
learned more about James Herriot as a significant figure and our local area.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/james-herriot/

● Messy Play
Mrs Barrett organised and delivered a wonderful second Messy play event in our
school hall for babies and young children this week. We had a wonderful time
getting messy and our theme was ‘summer’.
We look forward to welcoming more babies and very young children into our
school for weekly Messy Play sessions on Thursdays 10.30 - 11.15am. Our first
weekly session starts on Thursday 12th September!
https://www.facebook.com/roecliffeschool?scrlybrkr=f990fc3c

● Mrs Horn and baby Primrose
Mrs Horn and her baby girl, Primrose, are visiting us this afternoon in school so
pop down to Class 1 at 3.30pm if you would like to catch up!

● Class 3 production
Class 3 will perform their production, Charlie and the Chocolate Factory, at 2pm
and 6pm on Wednesday 10th July. Please use the link to book your tickets.
https://forms.gle/UgCJkPigucXMEiCz6

● Sports day
What a wonderful sports day we had on the village green last week! Thank you to
families and friends who joined us and thank you to the children for being such
good sports. A special big thank you to our older children for helping Miss
Ratliffe to organise and lead the Sports Day afternoon and for looking after our
younger children.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/sports-day-2/
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● Roecliffe General Election
We held our very own General Election at our school this week and we voted for a
Movie Afternoon which we enjoyed today. Our children chose their favourite
manifesto for an ‘end of week treat’ and we held a vote. Movies in each class was
the winner!

● Autumn 1 extra - curricular clubs
Extra-curricular clubs are available to be booked for the autumn 1 term. Please
use your Arbor app to sign up and pay for your child’s sessions.

Mondays 3.30 - 4.30pm - Sing Up! Years 2-6
Tuesdays 3.30 - 4.30pm - Art club Years 2-6
Thursdays 12.30 - 1pm Sports club (including football) Years 2-6

3.30 - 4.30pm Coding Club Years 4-6

● This week’s winning house
Congratulations to children in North house for achieving the most house points
this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 - Lachlan
Class 2- Jemima
Class 3 -Maximus

We hope you have a wonderful weekend!

Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Wednesday 10th July Nursery Graduation

Friday 12th July Class 1 Bake Sale

Monday 15th July New Nursery/Reception Transition Sessions

Monday 15th July Annual Pupil Reports to parents/carers

Term Dates 2023-24

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


